H2 R5ISHFi

SJDCK Aigo

H2 Series Parts Manual

R &R BR 5 100%

JpEES A% /Machine frame & cover components

1415,




1.05%. &L EHE/Machine frame & cover components

Fs NEHS B TR #78 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description z CZZD CZ-12
1 14701003 [l Panel 1 1
114701001 ER(12mm) Panel (12mm) 1
2 201511025 EHRIBET SMT1/64x40 Panel Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
3 14713003 (B2 Panel thread guide 1 1 1
4 10113004 A%l Panel thread guide (right) 1 1 1
5 101511007 1BET SM11/64x40x6 Screw SM11/64x40x6 2 2 2
6 1411300400 N2 ERR L Small thread tension assay 1 1 1
6-1 13812066 bOE57 8 Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1
6-2 13810008 INFZLR 2R BT Thread tension bolt 1 1 1
6-3 14112017 INFERR Thread tension disk 2 2 2
6-4 11227001 INTLR R Thread tension spring 1 1 1
6-5 141516019 INFRERE R Thread tension nut 1 1 1
7 113514020 INEEEEIBET Set Screw 1 1 1
8 13512004 =3 %A 3-hole thread guide 1 1 1
9 11471300100 SRBH Thread tension assay 1 1 1
9-1 1147NS30001 SesktBET Thread tension Screw 1 1 1
9-2 141516013 LB Thread tension nut 1 1 1
9-3 14227024 Seskames Thread tension spring 1 1 1
9-4 10112006 AEEIR Tension releasing board 1 1 1
9-5 14112015 Sesin Thread tension disk 2 2 2
9-6 14727001 HhekEE Take-up spring 1 1 1
9-7 13513006 ST EE Thread tension retainer 1 1 1
9-8 | 135515002 SIS RRIEE T Screw 1 1 1
9-9 | 001050 0 B 0 Ring 14.5x1.5 1 1 1
9-10 | 1012007 SeLRiE R I ERTR Thread tension nut locking plate 1 1 1
10 136514002 1BET SMI15/64x%28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
n 14712018 b 57 A = Thread take-up lever cover 1 1 1
12 101511004 85T SM3/16x28x7 Screw SM3/16x28x7 2 2 2
13 10122005 HRERIEIFEEIEF 2R Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1
14 135511047 EREEET SM11/64x40 Panel Screw SM11/64x40 2 2 1
15 14726001 INERET Thread release pin 1 1 1
6 13502018 NRiE Thread release bar 1 1 1
17 13837002 Birhe trademark 1 1 1
18 141300600 o e s Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1
18-1 114516001 2R} SM11/64x40 Nut SM11/64x40 1 1 1
18-2 11413022 S ANE57 Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1
18-3 | 112513004 SeskiBET Screw 1 1 1
18-4 | 14112015 stk Thread tension disk 2 2 2
18-5 | 11427006 I\ Spring 1 1 1
18-6 | 141516019 I\ ERIER Thread tension nut 1 1 1
19 101512001 [ERARSZAE Base plate pillar 4 4 4
20 910000893 H5 #55 H5 frame 1 1 1
21 910000852 JEMR Base plate 1 1 1
22-1 13515002 R Slide plate 1 1 1




1.05%. &L EHE/Machine frame & cover components

78 NES =1 SR 2ii@ Number

NO. Part NO. Part Name Description «z CZZD CZ-12

22-2 | 13512007 AR EE Slide plate spring 1 1 1

22-3 101511019 BBET SM3/32x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32x56 L=2 2 2 2
23 1473100100 o o rAz | la Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1
24 114511003 FHEEE LB T Screw 3 3 3
25 11419001 7] Thread cutter 1 1 1
26 1451015 12T SM9/64x40 L=6 SCREW SM9/64x40 L=6 2 2 2
27 13522001 ERR R ZE(P19) Rubber plug(¢19) 1 1 1
28 | 13522002 ERIR 2= (oN.8) Rubber plug (¢11.8) 1 1 1
29 13513010 Ta% Nest less e-device 1 1 1
30 101517002 ¥2£T SM11/64x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=5 2 2 2
311 13515001 R Needle plate 1 1

31-2 | 13615003 £ttR(12mm) Needle plate(12mm) 1
32 101511005 1BET SM9/64x40%x6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1
33 N422062 o ey Gland 1 1 1
34 101511025 1BET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 2 2 2
35 13512001 HIDERRE Beadier pedestal 1 1 1
36 13811060 B EEHPE Motor insulation shield 1 1 1
37 | 1363303000 YEER{RRERH, Motor 1 1 1
38 W02004 DEEEHNEE Spring washer 4 4 4
39 1BET M5x70 Screw M5x70 4 4 4
40 1473304200 TheeRl s Machine electric control 1 1 1
1 114513001 185T M5x20 Screw M5x20 1 1 1
42 136513001 1BET M5x35 Screw M5x35 3 3 3




2. Lk A%/ Main shaft & thread take-up components




2. EitiPkee s ¢B14/Main shaft & thread take-up components

F5 NES E=ga TR 238 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description z CZZD CZ-12
1 114702004 i Main shaft 1 1 1
2 10122012 it Rres Rubber plug 1 1 1
3 10108003 i Shaft washer 1 1 1
4 101515002 BB5T SM1/4x40%6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 2 2 2
5 13603023 _HihAhE Main shaft bushing front 1 1 1
6 13503017 _ihhimE Main shaft bushing middle 1 1 1
7 135515006 25T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
8 114703018 HimEE Main shaft bushing back 1 1 1
9 13522010 _HhEihmERIT A Bushing back oil seal assay 1 1 1
10 930001860 Fhie Capstan 1 1 1
n $10009 FaiiEE] M6x8 Capstan Screw M6x8 2 2 2
12 1353800200 Bkt TR Thread take-up assay 1 1 1
12-1 | 101511005 FHEER R SIS T Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1
12-2 | 13505002 SHiFEsL Needl|e bar connection 1 1 1
12-3 | 101517001 PR HHRIBE T (ERE) Screw 1 1 1
12-4 13505003 EHTEFRF Needle bar connecting rod 1 1 1
12-5 | 10724001 HhERFF R EHmR Needl|e bearing 2 2 2
12-6 13504002 HheRATRIHR Thread take-up crank 1 1 1
12-7 13538004 HeeetT Thread take-up rod 1 1 1
12-8 | 13538003-02 AT E Thread take-up bushing 1 1 1
12-9 | 13538002 HhERERF Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1 1
12-10 | 13502003 s oL v Pin 1 1 1
13 135515009 1B5T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
14 114704013 SRR Need|e bar crank 1 1 1
15 101515007 B5T SM1/4x40%8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 1 1 1
16 101515007 BBET SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 1 1 1
17 101515004 1B5T SMO/32x28x16 Screw SM9/32x28x16 1 1 1
18 135511002 25T SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
19 14703006 HFF EE Needl|e bar upper bushing 1 1 1
20 10122013 HIF ERESRE Upper bushing rubber plug 1 1 1
21 13503007 HIFTAE Needl|e bar lower bushing 1 1 1
22 14735001 IRTNES BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL 1 1 1
23 | 13602002 EHF Needle bar 1 1 1
24 1351301 HFRTE&IR Needle bar thread ring 1 1 1
25 | 13517001 HEHDPx17 23#) Needle(DPx17 23#) 1 1 1
26 101511006 BBET SM1/8x44 =45 Screw SM1/8x44 L=4.5 1 1 1
27 13609001 St Slider trough 1 1 1
28 11409001 SHFEESL LR Connection Slider 1 1 1
29 101511008 BRE BT Slider guide rail Screw 2 2 2
30 | 101511005 25T SM9/64x40%6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 2 2 2
31 10112003 Fra =y Washer 1 1 1
32 13523001 E =0 Oil felt for needle bar 1 1 1
33 510035 $25T M5x8 Screw M5x8 2 2 2
34 14723001 T EESEE Qil felt for needle bar 1 1 1
35 HO03001 AR 15 washer 1 1 1
36 40511001 %Ik Wire clip 2 2 2




=El93 284/ Presser bar components

3.




3./ =¥l 93¢R{%/Presser bar components

FS | AFHS BR TrHEA 2@ Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description cz CZZD CZ-12
1 14711005 JERMRE Presser foot wrench 1 1 1
2 101511008 BRET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
3 001009 0 BYEE 4.5x1.8 0-ring 4.5x1.8 1 1 1
4 13510004 ESIHEF ™S Presser bar lifting cam 1 1 1
5 1351201200 B IR AT ) 4B Knee lifter lever (left)assay 1 1 1
5-1 13512014 BRI Knee lifter rod 1 1 1
5-2 135511027 BRET SM3/16x28 Screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
5-3 135511026 BRET SM11/64%x40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
5-4 13512013 BRI () Knee lifter lever (left) 1 1 1
5-5 13510005 NERES Tension releasing cam 1 1 1
6 114726007 N IECES Ension releasing cam melt 1 1 1
7 13526005 DR Pin for spring 1 1 1
8 13527010 IR TG ) REs Presser spring 1 1 1
9 1147NS30003 BBET MI15x1 Screw M15x1 1 1 1
10 14709002 BER TS Guide bushing 1 1 1
n 135516003 BEFF M15x1 Nut M15x1 1 1 1
12 13512016 IRIR AT Knee lifter lever 1 1 1
13 1352701 JEE g Presser spring 1 1 1
14 114709001 EESFFELa(Inth) Presser bar lifting bracket 1 1 1
15 30122022 ER IR B Gasket 1 1 1
16 13502019 EETF Presser bar 1 1 1
17 13503013 EESFHHE Presser bar bushing 1 1 1
18 101515006 BRET SM15/64x28x7 Screw SM15/64x28x7 1 1 1
19 101511008 $25] SM11/64x40x%8 Screw SM11/64x40%8 1 1 1
20 114713002 57D thread guide 1 1 1
21 101511009 1BET SM9/64x40x10.5 Screw SM9/64x40x10.5 1 1 1
22 13528007 INERMRE T Washer 1 1 1
23 13512017 aEi=0a) Defend hook 1 1 1
24-1 13516001 JINERD Presser foot complete 1 1
24-2 | 13516005 JINERD Presser foot complete 1
25 135512002 BRET SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
26 13512015 BRI G) Knee lifter lever (right) 1 1 1
27 135511027 BEET SM3/16x28 Screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
28 13514020 18ET SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
29 135530005 #B5T SM5/16x28 Screw SM5/16x28 1 1 1
30 T47NS16001 ¥2FF SM5/16x28 Nut SM5/16x28 1 1 1
31 14727012 TERNE R Presser spring 1 1 1




4. ¥¥l93¢E4/Feed mechanism components




4.3%¥934B{4/Feed mechanism components

Fs LEHS B THHA #78 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description cz CzzD | CZ-12
1 1350501500 EfEATLRE Rocker shaft connecting rod assy 1 1
11470501400 EmIEAAE02mm) Rocker shaft connecting rod assy 1
1-1 135515007 AR rEiEsT Screw 3 3 3
1-2 13510003 Ef e Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1
114710006 EfhEe (12mm) Feed drive eccentric cam.(12mm) 1
1-3 13505005 ETERT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1 1
1-4 13505006 HEEETIER Feed regulator connecting rod 1 1
114705013 SHIEETIEFF Feed regulator connecting rod 1
1-5 13526001 el k] Walking foot crank short pin 1 1 1
1-6 13504018 ZERERE) Feed rocker shaft crank assembly 1 1 1
1-7 10151025 12ET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
1-8 | 409sM021 15T SM11/64x40x14 Screw SMT1/64x40x14 1 1 1
1-9 13505008 RFREEERT Connecting short link 2 2 2
1-10 13505007 RRESERF Crank long link 2 2 2
1M | 13502015 TR Hinge pin 1 1 1
1-12 | 201511007 1B5T SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1
1-13 201511012 1B£T SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1
1-14 13504007 IR EIR Needle pitch adjusting link 1 1 1
1-15 209514008 1BET SM11/64x40%4.5 Screw SM11/64x40x4.5 1 1 1
1-16 13502014 RWEAT Y Crank connecting pin 1 1 1
1-17 13526003 REIF Y Crank connecting pin 1 1 1
2 13510002 R T Hinge pin 1 1 1
3 13528002 L =y o Thrust collar 1 1 1
4 11350500200 B EfTRE Connecting rod assembly 1 1 1
4-1 135515007 BBET SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 3 3 3
4-2 13510001 FaTFEe Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1 1
4-3 13505001 aTRER Connecting rod 1 1 1
5 13502009 T AR Hinge pin 1 1 1
6 201511026 18T SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 2 2 2
7 13504019 BT AR Feed lifting rock shaft crank(right) 1 1 1
8 105511019 BET SM11/64x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64x40 L=13 1 1 1
9 13502016 SHIEET RIRENM S () Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1 1 1
10 13502017 SHEETRMREMNSE(B) Adjusting link fulcrum shaft pin 1 1 1
1 114511004 B5T SM11/64x40x18 Screw SM 11/64x40x18 1 1 1
12 13602003 1EFpih Feed rocker shaft 1 1 1
13 10108003 BT, ERmEE Thrust collar assay 2 2 2
14 101515002 IBET SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 4 4 4
15 13603024 EfRRTHE Bushing for feed rock shaft(right) 1 1 1
16 135515009 18T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
7 H03001 4 PR MR Retaining ring 2 2 2
18 101511018 85T SM1/8x40 L=6 Screw SM1/8x40 L=6 2 2 2
19-1 | 13514001 =T Feed dog 1 1
19-2 | 13614003 EAF(12MM) Feed dog(12MM) 1
20 13504003 FEERRIR Feed crank assembly 1 1 1
21 13502005 SFERER R Feed bar shaft 1 1 1




435414934814/ Feed mechanism components

FS | 2AFHS =1 THER 24 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description (w4 CZZD | Z-12
22 13528004 FLEHE Washer 1 1 1
23 101511008 12ET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
24 101511016 1257 SM3/16x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16x28 L=14 2 2 2
25-1 1350700300 FLRB A Feed bar assembly 1 1 1
25-1-1 | 13502029 FEREEaY Feed pin 1 1 1
25-1-2 | 13509007 S Slider 1 1 1
25-1-3 | 13528009 riY=o washer 1 1 1
25-1-4 | 13507001 x5 Feed bar assembly 1 1 1

25-2 | 13505004 BAFY Feed forked connection 1 1

13505018 BFX(12mm) Feed forked connection(12mm) 1
26 | 409511021 AT S 8eT Screw 1 1 1
27 13602004 aTFin Feed lifting rock shaft 1 1 1
28 | 135515008 TR TR T Screw 1 1 1
29 42128050 g Washer 2 2 2
30 13603005 FATFHETHE Bushing for feed rock shaft(right) 1 1 1
31 13522014 1B E=(019.5) Rubber plug(¢19.5) 1 1 1
32 135020M EHIEEE) Hinge pin for feed regulator 1 1 1
33 13503026 HHIEREATE Feed regulator bushing 1 1 1
34 13509003 £HIERE Feed regulator 1 1 1
35 10151020 IB5T SMT1/64x40 L=10.5 | SCrew SM11/64x40 L=10.5 1 1 1
36 | 135511009 HB4T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
37 1350401400 (ISR VAT R Slide block pin 1 1 1

37-1 13504006 B EEFTEEAR Inverted seam lever crank 1 1 1
37-2 | 13502012 BT HRIR Operating rod crank roller pin 1 1 1
37-3 | 13509006 R Roller column 1 1 1

37-4 13509010 7=y Washer 1 1 1
38 13502013 BI4EHRF4 Reverse feed lever shaft 1 1 1
39 13527007 AhimEES Spring for feed crank 1 1

13527016 AhfRsEAEE(12mm) Spring for feed crank(12mm) 1
40 | 135515014 1BET SMI5/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
a1 00Mm37 0 BUE $6.3x1.8 0-ring $6.3x1.8 1 1 1
42 930001589 (e ES Reverse feed lever 1 1 1
43 135511022 18T SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 1 1 1
44 101511022 12£T SM3/16x28x18 Dial screw SM3/16x28x18 1 1 1
45 1471100200 HiEE Needle pitch dial 1 1

11471100200 £HEEFZ(12mm) Needle pitch dial (12mm) 1
46 14212068 e Feed regulator key-press 1 1 1
47 112326008 1EzNEE Stopper pin 1 1 1
48 11427034 LERhEREE Spring for stopper pin 1 1 1
49 13527009 SRR Dial spring for key-press 1 1 1
50 001046 O BYEE ©9.5%2.5 0-ring®9.5x2.5 2 2 2
51 136530004 EHIEETIERF Feed regulator screw bar 1 1 1
52 | 135515006 _FifchsiEsT Pin bushing 1 1 1
53 11350500100 EAFETAE Rocker shaft connecting rod assy 1 1

1470501500 EAFETAE Rocker shaft connecting rod assy 1




5. Fi$}ER{t/Upper feed Parts




5. FiEkEER{t/Upper feed Parts

Fs RNEHS =R TR %8 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description z CZZD CZ-12
1 11470500200 EFFRE Connecting rod assembly 1 1
1350502600 EFFLR(HE(4.5mm) Connecting rod(4.5mm) 1
1-1 101515007 BBET SM1/4x40%8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 2 2 2
1-2 114710001 FERIFA & RS Eccentric wheel 1 1
13510009 FERITFE RS (4.5mm) Eccentric wheel(4.5mm) 1
1-3 H03061 AR RS 24 Retaining ring 24 1 1
H03012 i PR RS 26 Retaining ring 26 1
1-4 11470500300 EFNB S Connecting rod widget 1 1
1-4-1 | 14703001 EFHEFAE Bushing 1 1
1-4-2 | 14705001 EFHERF Lifting link 1 1
13505025 KiEFF Large linkage 1
1-5 135520006 2ET M6x0.75 Screw M6x0.75 1 1 1
1-6 13528008 #HE Washer 1 1 1
1-7 13504013 {RICNEFFRET il Presser lifting shaft 1 1 1
1-8 N02001 7NABEF M6x0.75 Hex nut M6x0.75 1 1 1
1-9 13522018 KEFFGRR R Rubber pads 1
110 | 13523002 (RS ES linoleum 1
1-1 13527015 (RIS S R EE Press spring 1
2 13603014 EERREHHEE Presser lifting shaft back bushing 1 1 1
3 135515008 BRET SM15/64%x28%6 Screw SM15/64x28x6 3 3 3
4 13603028 EERBEAGIE Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1
5 13603013 EERBEFHHEIE Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1
6 135530007 2ET SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
7 135516006 12FF SM9/32x28 Nut SM9/32x28 2 2 2
8 13512018 IR RN EBET2R Lifting presser bracket for spring 1 1 1
S 101511008 BRET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 4 4 4
10 14727013 IR ERNE R EE Lifting presser spring 1 1 1
1 1350202100 EEFREESHE Presser spring guide 1 1 1
-1 13502026 T EFEESAEF Presser spring guide rod 1 1 1
-2 13502027 BEFFREESRE Presser spring guide bushing 1 1 1
12 201511012 25T SM9/64x40 Screw SMS/64x40 4 4 4
13 | mazzon EFHEM S ;E;igrgnbplryesser guide plate 1 1 1
14 40251301 BET SM15/64x28x%18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
15 1420900400 ED A B TR Crank shaft complete assembly 1 1 1
15-1 142530011 RN A BRI A Crank shaft complete 1 1 1
15-2 | 14209004 HEARE S A E R Slide block 1 1 1
15-3 | HO5029 FOE Split ring 1 1 1
6 13504020 ERMERIBIRFR Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
17 11628005 AT N E RIS THE Washer 1 1 1
18 135516005 2R SM1/4x24 Nut SM1/4x24 1 1 1
9 1350401500 FERIF P& hARE Presser lifting crank 1 1 1
19-1 113602001 FERIFHRRSH Presser lifting crank 1 1 1
19-2 13526007 R Taper pin 1 1 1
19-3 13504009 JEBIFHERIRHE Pressure foot lifting shaft 1 1 1




5. FiE$}ER{t/ Upper feed Parts

s NES =g TR S Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description z CZZD CZ-12
20 135516004 ¥EFF SM1/4x40 Nut SM1/4x40 2 2 2
21 13505027 FERIER R ARIEAT (HN%h&) Presser feed crank link 1 1 1
22 135520012 H2ET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
23 10124001 R Needle bearing 4 4 4
24 13509004 B ERSAHR Lifting presser plate 1 1 1
25 | T47NS30002 E3 Shurvid=b oo Guide shaft 1 1 1
26 13508004 B ER SR Needle of bearing 1 1 1
27 P03035 St EIFEEE 3x8 Spring round pin3x8 2 2 2
28 T47NS20001 BBET SM1/4x40x7 Screw SM1/4x40x7 1 1 1
29 101511001 #2ET SM3/16x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16x28 L=9 1 1 1
30 | 13526006 1R RIS AT Pin 1 1 1
31 13505030 R R FAAT (D) Fork lever 1 1 1
32 135520012 BRET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
33 135520014 $BET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
34 13505028 R ERELEA(INEhR) Link of walking foot 1 1 1
35 w02002 #HE 4 Washer 2 2 2
36 13601015 B ERIFFRE Holder for walking foot bar 1 1 1
37 116511005 BRET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 2 2 2
38 114712020 ST R AR [L)ii:ing presser sway crank guide . 1 ]
39 | 114708001 ERERT R bR Shim 2 2 2
40 13501006 IEERIFF Presser rod guide 1 1 1
41 135511030 2T SM9/64%x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1
42-1 | 13516002 1R Wwalking foot 1 1
42-2 | 13516006 1R walking foot 1
43 147NS20002 B2ET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
44 114704001 JERLERL IR (DnEh) Presser feed crank 1 1 1
45 13508008 R R g;?ts)ser swing shaft front bushing 1 1 1
46 135515004 BBET SM1/4x40x4 Screw SM1/4x40x4 2 2 2
47 13508009 P Shaft washer 1 1 1
48 13502023 TERMERNE Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
49 | 11472200200 1B S Oil seal 1 1 1
50 13503014 RS I(Drlrgeii)er swing middle shaft bushing 1 1 1
51 13504023 JERMERN S BEFR Presser swing crank(right) 1 1 1
52 4025130M B2ET SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
53 135520005 2ET SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
54 13505014 EERIAOEN Presser swing crank(right)rod 1 1 1
55 | 135520004 AT R Y Pin 1 1 1
56 13504022 PEAnihRRFR(R) Feed rocker shaft crank middle 1 1 1
57 101511025 BBET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
58 16eS11005 H2ET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 1 1 1
59 W01002 M3 b Washer 1 1 1
60 135511035 2ET SM1/4x24 Screw SM1/4x24 1 1 1




6.5EHEER%/Hook components




6.5EtEER(%/Hook components

Fs NEHS B TR #78 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description z CZZD CZ-12
1 13502002 24 Upright shaft 1 1 1
2 13525001 _Hid<igEe Gear assembly 1 1 1
3 101515007 BRET SM1/4x40%8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 8 8 8
4 13525002 IR USRS () Gear 1 1 1
5 13525003 T e Pinion 1 1 1
6 13525004 UREH O LEES () Gear 1 1 1
7 13503018 EhE(E) Bushing upper 1 1 1
8 13503019 RAdahE () Up ring shaft bushing lower 1 1 1
9 135515008 BBET SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
10 10818502 wLERMG Hook assembly 1 1
13618001 BIONERMH Hook assembly 1
1 10818507 M Bobbin 1 1 1
12 10818001 TER(ER) Hook assembly (with tail) 1 1
13618007 HERGERL Hook assembly 1
13 13502007 ik Hook driving shaft 1 1 1
14 10123003 T Oil wick 1 1 1
15 | 135520007 1B5T SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 1 1 1
16 13503009 TiRRHE Bushing front 1 1 1
17 135520008 $2£T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
18 13527005 ST Spring 1 1 1
19 10108002 TihEE Thrust shrink collar 1 1 1
20 | 101511012 1B5T SMT11/64x40x4.8 Screw SMT1/64x40x4.8 2 2 2
21 13603025 THEHHE Bushing rear 1 1 1
22 135515009 2ET SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
23 13502008 = Plunger 1 1 1
24 13527006 TEEEmEs Plunger spring 1 1 1
25 13512009 R Guide plate 1 1 1
26 135511019 BRET SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
27 13512010 TEREMNS Rotating hook positioner 1 1 1
28 10151101 1257 Screw 1 1 1
29 | wo2004 AR T Washer 1 1 1
30 13521001 TidtmE R Oil pipe for hook shaft bushing 1 1 1
31 10122015 Tt Plunger 1 1 1




7.8, (HiMER{E/0il lubrication components




7.8, {H;lERH/0il lubrication components

Fe | AFMe SR BiHEA £ Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description z CzzD CzZ-12
1 1352000200 SRZRAH Oil pump assembly 1 1 1
1-1 13502024 SHRS Shaft for oil pump 1 1 1
1-2 | 13520007 B Oil pump 1 1 1
1-3 | 13525006 SHER/NEES Small gear for oil pump 1 1 1
1-4 13525005 SHEALEE Big gear for oil pump 1 1 1
1-5 13512021 SRR SR Cover for oil pump 1 1 1
1-6 13512024 SHRIEN Oil pump Filter 1 1 1
1-7 13512022 SHRIETR Adjusting plate for oil pump 1 1 1
1-8 13512023 HRIEMZER Oil pump Filter cover 1 1 1
1-9 135511037 H2ET M3x10 Screw M3x10 5 5 5
2 105511019 B2ET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 3 3 3
3 1352100700 iR Oil pipe complete for upper shaft 1 1 1
4 1362100100 THHER Y Oil pipe for arm lower shaft 1 1 1
4-1 13621001 e Oil pipe for lower shaft 1 1 1
4-2 13636001 ThmshEsEsL Lower shaft Hose connector 1 1 1
5 1351202400 SHEREIERAE Oil wick set plate complete 1 1 1
5-1 1351203200 SR EENR/ B 0Oil line fixing plate widget 1 1 1
5-1-1 | 13512031 SR EENR Oil line fixing plate 1 1 1
5-1-2 | 13521006 SHEEERREGD) Oil line fixing plate oil pipe(short) 1 1 1
5-1-3 | 13521005 SRR HEL) Oil line fixing plate oil pipe(long) 1 1 1
5-2 13523007 SHZREIENR R Qil line fixing plate oil line 1 1 1
5-3 | 101501010 SA&1EIB5T SMO/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1
5-4 13534001 SHE&EES Oil line fixing hook 1 1 1
6 101511010 HRET SM9/64x40xT1 Screw SM9/64x40x11 2 2 2
7 101511004 12ET SM3/16x28x%7 Screw SM3/16x28x7 1 1 1
8 930001888 /N AR Keep off plate 1 1 1
9 1472201 NS RFETERS Keep off plate wool felt 1 1 1
10 101511001 BEET SM3/16x28x9 Screw SM3/16x28%9 8 8 8
11 930001861 EEREER) Side plate 1 1 1
12 14722006 BRI Gasket 1 1 1
13 10111004 SHE Oil sight window 1 1 1
14 | 10122019 ShET O BUpE 0-ring 1 1 1
15 13522008 2R 2E(25.5) Rubber plug(¢?25.5) 1 1 1
16 13522003 B E(p8.8) Rubber plug(¢8.8) 1 1 1
17 10122005 BT Eer 5= Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1
18 13522001 ERIEEZE(p19) Rubber plug (¢19) 1 1 1
19 13522005 BEZZE(p5.7) Rubber plug(¢5.7) 2 2 2
20 14022013 FLZE(8.5) Rubber plug(¢8.5) 1 1 1
21 12922001 BEE(p12.5) Rubber plug(¢12.5) 1 1 1
22 13522002 ERR R (e11.8) Rubber plug(¢11.8) 1 1 1
23 201511014 H2ET SM11/64 x40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
24 13512025 EmEd Pipe return pipe clamp 1 1 1
25 12921002 EHE @3 x @4 Oil return pipe@3x @4 1 1 1
26 | 13523003 Bl TS Oil felt 1 1 1
27 10423005 SHEE 2.5%260/2.5%x290 0il wick 1 1 1
28 13522004 BREZZE(p27) Rubber plug(p27) 1 1 1
29 n251014 HRET SM11/64x40x%5.3 Screw SM11/64x40x5.3 2 2 2
30 13612023 BUSHIR Keep off plate 1 1 1




8. FF&4H{%/Switch components




8. k4B {4/Switch components

Fs NEHS B THA #18 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description z CZZD CZ-12
1 1473000900 LED YT Switch assembly 1 1 1
2 101511004 BRET SM3/16x28x7 Screw SM3/16x28x7 2 2 2
3 40M2091 HEEEEZR Oil tube holder 1 1 1
4 101511001 BRET Screw 1 1 1
5 13628009 (Bl kB Seals washer 1 1 1
6 930001691 RGBS Backstitch solenoid cover 1 1 1
7 | 101511001 1RET Screw 3 3 3




9.#1:LF#8/Machine head accessories




9.#=LF#{¥/Machine head accessories

Fs NEHS B TR #78 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description z CZZD CZ-12
1 115031022 FriE Machine head cover 1 1 1
2 10131004 EETEF ()N Screw driver(small) 1 1 1
3 10131003 PBETERF () Screw driver(middle) 1 1 1
4 20731047 12447 Screw driver(large) 1 1 1
5 13517002 H&t DPx17 23#(E2) Needle(DPx17 23#) 10 10 10
6 10818507 It Bobbin 2 2 2
7 1351203700 PR ZRZA Knee control limit frame assembly 1 1 1
7-1 13512036 iR ZE Knee lifter stop bracket 1 1 1
7-2 | 135515019 FAESIRAIET 84T M6 Screw M6 2 2 2
7-3 | NO1029 EREE M6 Nut M6 3 3 3
7-4 | 135512003 BEISPR(TZRIBET M6 Screw M6 1 1 1
8 1350100900 SHEAE Oil pan assembly 1 1 1
8-1 13501007 SHE QOil reservoir 1 1 1
g2 | 010900 | wmeerang Washer 1 1 1
9 101511028 HOREEET SM5/16x24%7 Screw SM5/16x24x7 1 1 1
10 20131056 W7SAEIRE 5mm Allen wrench 5mm 1 1 1
11 13523006 R Gasket 1 1 1
12 13511006 B RA T Knee press lifter rod 1 1 1
13 10131001 RiR Magnet 1 1 1
14 20131038 NS 0il pot 1 1 1
15 10122060 MSRSE Rubber coat 2 2 2
16 1011203100 S Hinge 2 2 2
17 13522001 HILphEs (A Cushion(big) 2 2 2
18 10122022 WL =SB /J\ Cushion(small) 2 2 2
19 13511001 SHE(600mI)(104) 0il bag (600mI)(10#) 1 1 1
20 11023100400 SRERR A Spool stand complete 1 1 1
21 10111011 L2 E Frame support bar 1 1 1
22 1351203800 ERIRTLR 4 Joystick assembly 1 1 1
22-1 | 13512038 IRIESREERESAT Bent rod 1 1 1
22-2 | 10112029 e eniney Bell 1 1 1
22-3 | 10112030 fiRze Bell bracket 1 1 1
22-4 | 101512004 REERZRIZET M6EXTT Screw M6xT1 1 1 1
22-5 | 10122025 BEFFER Operation lever pad 1 1 1
23 13502025 At Hinge pin 1 1 1
24 13527014 PaiE (s Spring 1 1 1
25 10101008 RS FEEL Connector 1 1 1
26 101512003 2T M8 Screw M8 2 2 2
27 10122024 iR Mat 1 1 1
28 HO05010 FOEE Split stop ring 1 1 1
29 11023001700 2=kl Electric control pedal 1 1 1
30 1543100300 BIEEERF Pedal connecting rod 1 1 1
31 14712003 FFOIRE(4-10) Open wrench 1 1 1
32 101530010 5T P19 Studs P19 6 6 6
33 138310M FERI(259) Desiccant (25g) 1 1 1




RESEk
iLEARZE EiS 7L IR ol e

B
T g'
-‘d.'-

ARBREFRE ARBHERES AR E

400-8876-858

www.chinajack.com

,..ﬁﬂiﬁﬁif SRR

JACK TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD
NO.1008 DONGHAI AVENUE EAST

DIST TAIZHOU QITY,ZHEJIAN
TEL: 0086-0576-

88177788 BB177789




